

CNR No: HRHSA00009262022

CIS No: CS-805-2022

Vakil Singh VS Kirshan etc.

Present: Sh. Charan Singh Saini Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. H.K.Jangra, counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no. 2 to 4 exparte V.O.D. 19.10.2022.

Written statement and reply to stay application on behalf of defendant no.1 not filed. Adjournment is requested by learned counsel for defendant. Heard and allowed. Now to come up on 12.12.2022 for filing written-statement and reply to stay application on behalf of defendant no.1.

At this juncture, learned counsel for plaintiff has pressed for ad-interim injunction. Arguments heard from both sides. Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, defendant no.1 is hereby restrained from raising any kind of fresh construction over the suit land till next date.

Date of Order: 26.10.2022
Veena Rani, S.G.III

(Rakesh Kumar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
UID NO . HR0448