

CNR No: HRAMB10010642022

CIS No: CHI/75/2022

State VS CHANDRABHAN @ CHINKI.

Present: Shri Vinay Kamal, APP for the State.
Accused **Chanderbhan @ Chinki is on bail**, represented
by Shri Vikas Aggarwal, Advocate.

Today, the case was fixed for prosecution evidence. Vide
separate statement, Ld. APP for the State given up PWs HC Sushil
Kumar, ASI Manjeet Singh, ESI Ramesh Kumar and SI/SHO Dharambir
Singh, being unnecessary. Now, to come upon **05.07.2023** for remaining
prosecution evidence. Processes to PWs mentioned at **Sr. No.5 and 7** be
issued for the date fixed, through Whatsapp, telephonic communication
and normal mode.

Date of order: 30.05.2023

Krishan Kumar, SG , Gr.II

(Ajay Kumar)
SRM/Ambala Cantt
UID No. HR0347