

CNR No. HRHSA0000921-2021
Sudesh Kumar etc. Vs. Mani Ram etc.

CIS No. CM-33-2022

Present : Sh. Vinay Saini, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sukhbir Yadav, counsel for the respondent no. 1.
Sh. Sandeep Gautam, counsel for respondents no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Daljit Singh Siwach, Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Reply to the contempt petition on behalf of respondent no. 4
filed. Copy supplied.

Reply to the contempt petition not filed on behalf of respondents no. 1; 2 & 3, however, two separate applications for rejection of contempt petition have been moved by the counsel for the respondent no. 1 and counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3. Copies supplied. Now, to come up on 15.11.2023 for filing reply to the said applications.

Date of Order: 16.08.2023
Umesh Rani, Stenographer III

(Kumari Jyoti)
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.), Hansi
UID NO. HR0463