

CNR No: HRHSA00009302022

CIS No: CS/807/2022

Manjeet VS Bimala etc.

Present: Sh. Aman Kumar Ghanghas Advocate for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Sumit Bumra, Advocate for the defendants.

Memo of appearance on behalf of defendants has been filed. Now to come upon 18.11.2022 for filing of power of attorney, written statement and reply to stay application on behalf of defendants.

At this juncture, learned counsel for plaintiffs has pressed for ad-interim injunction. Arguments heard from both sides. Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, Defendants are restrained from alienating the suit property to the extent of 0-4 Marla only till then.

Date of Order: 2022-10-18
Sonia Papneja, SG-III

(Rakesh Kumar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Hansi, UID NO . HR0448