

CNR No. HRHSA0000921-2021
Sudesh Kumar etc. Vs. Mani Ram etc.

CIS No. CM-33-2022

Present : Petitioner in person with Sh. Vinay Saini, **Legal-aid counsel**.
 Sh. Sukhbir Yadav, counsel for the respondent no. 1.
 Sh. Sandeep Gautam, counsel for respondents no. 2 and 3.
 Sh. Daljit Singh Siwach, Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Statement of petitioner dated 25.04.2024 perused. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has stated that petitioner does not want to pursue with the present petition. Keeping in view the statement made by the complainant dt. 25.04.2024, present petition is hereby **dismissed as withdrawn**. File be consigned to record room, after due compliance.

Date of Order: 16.05.2024
Umesh Rani, Stenographer III

(Vikash)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Hansi
UID NO. HR0440